PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ms. Maria R. Tartaglia	10/19/2009
Ms. Anna Beauregard	10/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lola Style, Inc.	
Street Address:	2475 Brickell Ave., #1009	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7032327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)669-9851

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-669-9848

Email: patent@bordasiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ALBERT BORDAS, P.A.

Address Line 1: 5975 Sunset Drive, Suite 607

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 090142

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Albert Bordas, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssgm.090142#page1.tif source=SignedAssgm.090142#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 023438 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Maria R. Tartaglia, residing at 2475 Brickell Ave., #1009, Miami, Florida 33129, and Anna Beauregard, residing at 1446 Lenox Ave., Apt. 7, Miami Beach, Florida 33139, hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors" did obtain Letters Patent of the United States of America for "COLLAPSIBLE FOOTWEAR", which Letters Patent is numbered 7,032,327 and bears the date of April 25, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Lola Style, Inc., a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "Company", having a place of business at 2475 Brickell Ave., #1009 Miami, Florida 33129, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Maria R. Tartaglia and Anna Beauregard, the "Inventors", have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said "Company", the full and exclusive right to said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said "Company" in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

Page 1 of 2

Further, we, the "Inventors", agree that we will communicate to said "Company", or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said "Company", make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to said "Company", its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

INVENTORS

Dated: 10/19/09	By: Maria R. Tartaglia
Dated:	By: Juna 7 Beaugust Anna Beauregard
STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF MIAMI DADE) SS)

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 26 day of 00000, 2009.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 10/29/2009

My Commission Expires:

